




















































Document Alignment Matrix 2011-12 to 2015-16 
 

 
 
  
 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Yearly College 
Plan 

Barton END 1: 
Essential Skills 

KPI 
CCSSE 

 
 

“Barton Success Plan 
Goals" 

Maximize Student 
Success 

 

Barton END 2: 
Work 

Preparedness 
KPI 

NCCBP 

Barton END 3: 
Academic 

Achievement 
KPI 

Barton’s Articulation Agreements, 
Transfer Program and 

Memorandums of Understanding 

 

Barton END 4: 
Personal 

Enrichment 
KPI 

CCSSE 

Barton END 5: 
“Barton 

Experience” 
KPI 

CCSSE 

Barton END 6: 
Regional 

Workforce Needs 
KPI 

Advisory Boards 

Barton END 7: 
Service Regions 

KPI 
Advisory Boards 

Barton END 8: 
Strategic Planning 

KPI 
Strategic Plan and 

Yearly Plan 

 
 

“Barton Success Plan 
Goals" 

Provide Responsive 
Training & Educational 

Opportunities 

 
 

“Barton Success Plan 
Goals" 

Maximize Student 
Success 

 

 
“Barton Success Plan 

Goals" 
Instill a culture of 

Innovation, Excellence 
and Continuous 
Improvement 

 
 

“Barton Success Plan 
Goals" 

Maximize Student 
Success 

 

 
“Barton Success Plan 

Goals" 
Provide Responsive 

Training & Educational 
Opportunities 

 

 
“Barton Success Plan 

Goals" 
Provide Responsive 

Training & Educational 
Opportunities 

 

 
“Barton Success Plan 

Goals" 
Ensure Efficient 

Management and 
Accountability for 

Resources 
 

AQIP Category 1 – Helping Students Learn 
AQIP Category 3 – Understanding Students’ & Other Stakeholders’ Needs 
AQIP Category 7 – Measuring Effectiveness 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 3 – Student Learning and Effective Teaching 

 

KBOR 2020 Goal 3 – Increased Student Persistence and Credential Production 
KBOR 2020 Goal 5 – Alignment with the Kansas Economy Production  
KBOR Performance Goal C – Improve Workforce Development 
KBOR Performance Goal E – Increase External Resources 
KBOR Performance Goal F – Improve Community/Civic Engagement 

AQIP Category 5 – Leading and Communicating 
AQIP Category 6 – Supporting Institutional Operations 
AQIP Category 8 – Planning Continuous Improvement 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 1 – Mission and Integrity 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 2 – Preparing for the Future 

KBOR 2020 Goal 1 – Educational Systems Alignments (K-16)  
KBOR 2020 Goal 2 – Robust Participation in the Higher Education System  
KBOR 2020 Goal 3 – Increased Student Persistence and Credential Production  
KBOR 2020 Goal 4 – Sharp Focus on Learner Outcomes 
KBOR 2020 Goal 5 – Alignment with the Kansas Economy 
KBOR Performance Goal D – Increase Targeted Participation/Access 
KBOR Performance Goal E – Increase External Resources 
KBOR Performance Goal F – Improve Community/Civic Engagement 
 

AQIP Category 2 – Accomplishing Other Goals 
AQIP Category 4 – Valuing People 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 5 – Engagement and Service 

KBOR 2020 Goal 3 – Increased Student Persistence and Credential Production 
KBOR Performance Goal F – Improve Community/Civic Engagement 
 

AQIP Categories 3 – Understanding Students’ & Other Stakeholders’ Needs 
AQIP Category 9 – Building Collaborate Relationships 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 2 – Preparing for the Future 
 

KBOR 2020 Goal 5 – Alignment with the Kansas Economy   
KBOR Performance Goal C – Improve Workforce Development 
KBOR Performance Goal E – Increase External Resources 

 

AQIP Category 1 – Helping Students Learn 
AQIP Category 8 –Planning Continuous Improvement 
 HLC Accreditation Criteria 3 – Student Learning and Effective Teaching 

 

KBOR 2020 Goal 1 – Educational Systems Alignments (K-16)  
KBOR 2020 Goal 2 – Robust Participation in the Higher Education System  
KBOR 2020 Goal 3 – Increased Student Persistence and Credential Production  
KBOR 2020 Goal 4 – Sharp Focus on Learner Outcomes 
KBOR 2020 Goal 5 – Alignment with the Kansas Economy 
KBOR Performance Goal B - Improve Learner Outcomes 
KBOR Performance Goal D – Increase Targeted Participation/Access 

AQIP Category 2 – Accomplishing Other Goals 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 5 – Engagement and Service 

 

KBOR 2020 Goal 4 – Sharp Focus on Learner Outcomes 
KBOR Performance Goal A – Efficiency/Effectiveness/Seamlessness 
KBOR Performance Goal F – Improve Community/Civic Engagement 
 

AQIP Categories 3 – Understanding Students’ & Other Stakeholders’ Needs 
AQIP Categories 7 – Measuring Effectiveness 
AQIP Category 8 – Planning Continuous Improvement 
AQIP Category 9 – Building Collaborate Relationships 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 5 – Engagement and Service 

KBOR 2020 Goal 3 – Increased Student Persistence and Credential Production  
KBOR 2020 Goal 5 – Alignment with the Kansas Economy   
KBOR Performance Goal E – Increase External Resources 
KBOR Performance Goal F – Improve Community/Civic Engagement 
 

 

AQIP Category 1 – Helping Students Learn 
AQIP Category 7 – Measuring Effectiveness 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 2 – Preparing for the Future 
HLC Accreditation Criteria 3 – Student Learning and Effective Teaching 
 

 

KBOR 2020 Goal 1 – Educational Systems Alignments (K-16)  
KBOR 2020 Goal 2 – Robust Participation in the Higher Education System  
KBOR 2020 Goal 4 – Sharp Focus on Learner Outcomes 
KBOR Performance Goal A – Efficiency/Effectiveness/Seamlessness 
KBOR Performance Goal B - Improve Learner Outcomes 






